GENERAL ELECTIONS TO VILLAGE PANCHAYATS IN GOA, 2017

Result Sheet

Name of the Taluka: -Dharbandora

Sr. Panchayat Ward
No Name No

1 Collem

WARD |
(General)

WARD Il
(OBC)

WARD llI
(oBC
Women)

WARD IV

Name of the Candidate

Balaji Anant Madkaikar
Krishna Babu Gawas
Nilesh Chandrakant Satpalkar
Sagar Suresh Gaonkar
Dhulo Gango Pandarmisal
Gangaram Thako Lambor
Vijaykant Prakash Naik
Dilsha Deepak Velip

Khushi Mahadev Velip
Punam Pramod Shigaonkar
Urvashi Umakant Velip

Machindra Vithoba Dessai

Votes
Gained

65

1M

146

40

78

456

63

47

166

53

123

152

Votes
Gained
Y%age

17.66 %
30.16 %
39.67 %
10.87 %
12.89 %
75.37 %
10.41 %
11.99 %
42.35 %
13.52 %
31.38 %

58.24 %



(General)

WARD V
(Women)

WARD VI
(General)

WARD VI
(General)

Shashikant Sukdo Velip
Aarushi Ashok Sawant
Anita Pundalik Sawant

Kiran Khushali Mamlekar
Sapna Shashikant Velip
Siddhi Gajanan Prabhu

Dilip Deu Mairekar

Dinesh Pandurang Dessai
Locxsso Malo Dhoifodo
Prashant Gurudas Khedekar
Uday Balwant Sahakari
Vasudev Raghoba Dessai
Benny Custodio Azavedo
Chandrashekhar Anand Thakur
Erlic Custodio Azavedo
Mahadev Hiru Matnekar
Mauricio Joaquim D'Costa
Nishikant Tulshidas Usapkar
Rajiv Pandurang Khandeparkar
Ramdas Manohar Devidas
Sameer Raghuvir Naik

Sandeep Rajaram Mardolkar

1M

143

48

79

64

92

48

99

28

39

62

95

39

22

67

96

71

37

47

45

35

42.53 %

42.18 %

14.16 %

23.30 %

1.77 %

18.88 %

24.73 %

12.90 %

26.61 %

7.53 %

10.48 %

16.67 %

17.18 %

7.05 %

3.98 %

12.12 %

17.36 %

12.84 %

6.69 %

8.50 %

8.14 %

6.33 %



1

Dharbandora

WARD VIiI
(Women)

WARD IX
(General)

WARD |
(General)

WARD Il
(OBC)

Carlota Judas Cabral

Flavia Lowrence Ghonsalves
Kanchan Deepakchandra Jadhav
Nisha Naresh Shigaonkar
Shefali Jayesh Narvekar

Altaf Ahmad Shauktali Shaikh

Joaquim Santan Rafael Benjamin
Sequeira

Judas Anthony Cabral
Martin Francis Fernandes
Nandish Venkatesh Naik Dessai

Pedrina John Succor Rafael
Arcanj Fernandes

Dattaraj Vassudeva Gawas
Rama Dhaku Doifode
Ramkrishna Yeshwant Halarnkar
Shashikant Datta Gauns

Ashok Dasharath Mandrekar
Bhavesh Janardan Venji Naik
Ganraj Balkrishna Chari

Jayesh Babal Naik

Kalidas Govind Mainekar

Ramesh Bhikaro Naik

129

12

233

41

14

120

183

190

77

31

63

18

209

36

21

1.64 %

30.14 %

2.80 %

54.44 %

9.58 %

2.72 %

23.35%

0 %

35.60 %

36.96 %

1.36 %

35.32 %

14.22 %

21.56 %

28.90 %

3.46 %

40.19 %

0.77 %

6.92 %

0.77 %

4.04 %



WARD llI
(OoBC
Women)

WARD IV
(ST)

WARD V
(Women)

WARD VI
(ST)

Yeshwant Raghunath
Bandodkar

Neelam Naresh Kerkar
Piyusha Premanand Naik

Rima Raju Marathe

Sasha Sarawanand Naik

Amit Datta Gaonkar

Datta Naru Shingnekar

Paresh Ramnath Khutkar
Ravindra Fati Khutkar

Samir Sadanand Shinganekar
Shamu Dholo Velingkar

Nutan Guru Gaonkar

Sunita Shantaram Gaonkar
Varsha Dhananjay Naik
Mahadev Chandrakant Gaonkar
Mangaladas Kashinath Gaunkar
Mayur Budo Gavde

Rajesh Sheddo Gaonkar
Ramesh Guno Gaonkar
Ramesh Shantaram Gaonkar

Shamba Bhaskar Gaude

219

241

134

130

83

1

90

251

32

112

94

301

333

41

35

36

50

83

59

193

42.12 %

40.44 %

22.48 %

21.81 %

13.93 %

1.86 %

15.20 %

42.40 %

5.41 %

18.92 %

15.88 %

43.50 %

48.12 %

5.92 %

7.16 %

7.36 %

1.64 %

10.22 %

16.97 %

12.07 %

39.47 %



1

Kirlapal-
Dabal

WARD VI
(General)

WARD VI
(Women)

WARD IX
(General)

WARD |
(ST)

WARD Il
(OBC)

WARD llI
(OBC
Women)

WARD IV
(General)

Swapna Satish Chari

Baban Nagappa Desai
Khushali Shrikant Naik
Sameer Chandrakant Kalangutkar
Sandip Pandurang Parab
Santosh Krishna Gaonkar
Kavita Kamlakant Naik

Swati Vasudev Gawas
Vidya Ganpat Kurtiker
Khatija Mehboob Athanikar
Rajesh Vaikunt Kuttikar
Vinayak Vasudev Gawas
Dilip Krishna Gaonkar
Kalpesh Dattaram Gaonkar
Umesh Surya Gaonkar
Shridhar Domlo Gaonkar
Tulshidas Madhu Gaonkar
Anusha Manohar Gaonkar
Chanda Kalidas Gaonkar
Amit Rohidas Borkar
BhavaniPrasad Damodar Patil

Consesao Paulo Raposo

21

25

47

56

38

215

156

65

41

387

163

190

130

101

250

180

217

14

165

54

4.29 %

0 %

0 %

19.53 %

36.72 %

43.75 %

9.20 %

52.06 %

37.77 %

12.95 %

8.17 %

77.09 %

32.60 %

38.00 %

26.00 %

26.65 %

65.96 %

44.12 %

53.19 %

2.89 %

34.09 %

11.16 %



1

Mollem

WARD V
(Women)

Unopposed

WARD VI
(General)

WARD VI
(ST)

WARD VI
(Women)

Unopposed

WARD IX
(ST)

WARD |
(General)

Ramakant Tilu Gaonkar

Tanuja Nagesh Samant

Shakuntala Barkelo Gaonkar

Bhanudas Harichandra Gaokar

Sameer Vishnu Naik

Sandesh Harichandra Gaonkar
Sukanti Shantaram Gaonkar
Yesso Budu Gaonkar

Mohan Parshuram Gaonkar
Santosh Bhuto Gaonkar

Shivdas Laxman Gaonkar

Anita Anay Prabhu

Dnyaneshwar Chandru Gaonkar
Santosh Budho Gaonkar
Shashikant Sonu Gaonkar
Ajay Rohidas Gaonker

Antonio Arish Souza

Ashok Vishram Gaonkar

185

65

254

40

202

68

43

413

207

91

228

279

51

81

65

38.22 %

13.43 %

41.91 %

6.60 %

33.33 %

11.22 %

7.10 %

57.12 %

28.63 %

12.59 %

44.36 %

1.56 %

54.28 %

15.99 %

25.39 %

20.38 %



Ramkrishna Laxman G. Dessai 121 37.93 %

Amar Manohar Pilgaonkar 41 16.08 %
WARD I Kapil Chandrakant Naik 50 19.61 %
(General) g, mar Nagesh Kadam 116 45.49 %

Varon Imelo Vaz 50 19.61 %

Ashwini Vishwas Gaonkar 47 15.51 %
WARD Il Pratima Rajendra Gaonkar 90 29.70 %
(Women)  g0ha Sandip Gaonkar 19 6.27 %

Snehalata Rajaram Naik 144 47.52 %
WARD IV Apurva Vaman Khandeparkar 100 39.22 %
(OBC
Women) Tanavi Gurudas Kerkar 153 60.00 %

Babu Janu Shelke 169 61.01 %
WARD V

Babu Navio Zore 112 40.43 %
(OBC)

Sandeep Sadashiv Velip 0 0 %

Kirti Ravindra Gaonkar 25 12.63 %
WARD VI

Prashant Barkelo Shet Verekar 70 35.35 %
(General)

Sushant Shashikant Bhagat 100 50.51 %

Kunda Rajendra Khutkar 28 13.66 %
WARD VI Rajesh Ratnakar Sangodkar 82 40.00 %
(General)  pama Mahadev Gaunker 44 21.46 %

Vithoba Hari Sangodkar 53 25.85 %

Sancordem WARD | Gautam Govind Sawant 266 51.85 %



(General)

WARD I
(General)

WARD llI
(Women)

WARD IV
(ST
Women)

WARD V
(OBC)

WARD VI
(General)

WARD VI
(General)

Madhavrao Shivajirao Dessai
Satyawan Ganesh Gaonkar
Deepak Anand Dessai
Vinda Govind Sawant
Manisha Mahadev Shetkar
Shrikala Ganesh Aikar

Suvarna Ankush Shetkar

Ujwala Satyawan Gaonkar

Neha Nitesh Kalekar
Nikita Nilu Matnekar

Teja Tulshidas Vaghekar
Jeetendra Vasant Naik
Kamlakant Krishna Naik
Nandini Naresh Naik
Nilesh Mangesh Mapari
Shailendra Shivaji Mauskar
Shirish Ganpat Desai
Arjun Thako Gaonkar
Dinanath Rama Gaonkar

Sarvesh Gangaram Naik

234

188

265

162

67

71

260

209

159

43

161

44

17

142

203

76

169

147

2.34 %

45.61 %

41.05 %

57.86 %

27.98 %

11.57 %

12.26 %

44.91 %

50.48 %

38.41 %

10.39 %

50.47 %

13.79 %

36.68 %

40.46 %

1.99 %

57.83 %

19.29 %

42.89 %

37.31 %






